©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
July, 2006 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NCS2300/D
NCS2300 Series
Advance Information
Low Power Comparators
The NCS2300 Series is an ultra−low power comparator family.

12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Pinout Style Output Type Package Shipping
NCS2300SN1T1 1 Complementary SOT23−5
3000 Tape & Reel
NCS2300SN2T1 2 Complementary SOT23−5
NCS2301SN1T1 1 Complementary, Enable SOT23−6
NCS2301SN2T1 2 Complementary, Enable SOT23−6
NCS2302SN1T1 1 Open Drain SOT23−5
NCS2302SN2T1 2 Open Drain SOT23−5
NCS2303SN1T1 1 Open Drain, Enable SOT23−6
NCS2303SN2T1 2 Open Drain, Enable SOT23−6
This device contains 121 active transistors.
PIN CONNECTIONS
1Output
VCC
Non−Inverting
Input
2
3
5
4
VEE
Inverting
Input
1Output
VEE
Non−Inverting
Input
2
3
5
4
VCC
Inverting
Input
SOT23−5 (NCS2300, NCS2302)
1Output
VCC
Non−Inverting
Input
2
3
5
4
VEE
Inverting
Input
6
5 Enable
1Output
VEE
Non−Inverting
Input
2
3
5
4
VCC
Inverting
Input
6 VCC
5 Enable
SOT23−6 (NCS2301, NCS2303)
Style 1 Pinout (SN1T1) Style 2 Pinout (SN2T1)
Style 1 Pinout (SN1T1) Style 2 Pinout (SN2T1)
−+ −+
−+−+